Our Directors and key senior management, whose profiles are set out in Section 5 of this
Prospectus, are as follows:

Name Designation

Directors

Datuk Ir. Mohd Aminuddin Bin Mohd Amin Independent Non-Executive Chairman
Dato’ Seri Lim  Managing Director
Chin Jiunn Shyong Executive Director/ COO
Dato’ Ir. Lim Yew Soon Independent Non-Executive Director
Loo May Len Independent Non-Executive Director
Poon Lai Kit Independent Non-Executive Director

Key senior management

Dato’ Seri Lim  Managing Director
Chin Jiunn Shyong Executive Director/ COO
Lee Tuck Wai CFO
Teo Swee Hing Commercial Senior Manager

16

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (Cont’d)

Registration No.: 202101043655 (1443955-H)

3.7 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

The details of our promoters’ and substantial shareholders’ shareholdings in our Company
before and after the IPO are as follows:

Name

Nationality/
Place of

incorporation

Before our IPO(1)  After our IPO(2)

Direct Indirect Direct   Indirect

No. of
Shares

’000  %

No. of
Shares

’000  %

No. of
Shares

’000  %

No. of
Shares

’000  %

Promoters and
substantial
shareholders

Dato’ Seri Lim Malaysian 75,000 23.08 (3)200,000 61.54 54,000 13.78 (3)200,000 51.05
Chin Jiunn

Shyong
Malaysian 25,000 7.69 (4)225,000 69.23 18,000 4.59 (4)218,000 55.64

Lim Ming Hong Malaysian 25,000 7.69 (3)200,000 61.54 18,000 4.59 (3)200,000 51.05
Broad River
Capital

Malaysia 200,000 61.54 - - 200,000 51.05 - -

Notes:

(1) Based on our total number of issued Shares of 325,000,800 Shares after the Acquisition of JTHSB.

(2) Based on our enlarged total number of Shares of 391,800,800 Shares after the Acquisition of

JTHSB, Public Issue and Offer for Sale.

(3) Deemed interested by virtue of his/ her shareholding in Broad River Capital pursuant to Section
8(4) of the Act.

(4) Deemed interested by virtue of the Shares held by his spouse (Lim Ming Hong) pursuant to Section
59(11)(c) of the Act and his shareholding in Broad River Capital pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

Further information of our Promoters and substantial shareholders is set out in Section 5 of this

[…]

Underwriter under the Underwriting Agreement) including but not
limited to the subscription monies paid to the other party under the
Underwriting Agreement (except for monies paid by the Company for
the payment of the expenses as provided under the Underwriting
Agreement);

and thereafter, the Underwriting Agreement shall be terminated and of no
further force and effect and none of the parties shall have a claim against the
other save and except in respect of any antecedent breaches.

-THE REST OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK-

41

5. INFORMATION ON PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT

Registration No.: 202101043655 (1443955-H)

5.1 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

5.1.1 Promoters and substantial shareholders’ shareholdings

The promoters and substantial shareholders’ shareholdings in our Company before and after the IPO are as follows:

Name

Nationality/
Place of

incorporation

Before the IPO(1)  After the IPO(2)

Direct Indirect Direct   Indirect

No. of Shares  % No. of Shares % No. of Shares  % No. of Shares  %

Promoters and substantial
shareholders

Dato’ Seri Lim Malaysian 75,000,480 23.08 (3)200,000,000 61.54 54,000,480 13.78 (3)200,000,000 51.05
Chin Jiunn Shyong Malaysian 25,000,160 7.69 (4)225,000,160 69.23 18,000,160 4.59 (4)218,000,160 55.64
Lim Ming Hong Malaysian 25,000,160 7.69 (3)200,000,000 61.54 18,000,160 4.59 (3)200,000,000 51.05
Broad River Capital(5) Malaysia 200,000,000 61.54 - - 200,000,000 51.05 - -

Notes:

(1) Based on the total number of issued Shares of 325,000,800 Shares after the Acquisition of JTHSB.

(2) Based on the enlarged total number of Shares of 391,800,800 Shares after the Acquisition of JTHSB, Public Issue and Offer for Sale.

(3) Deemed interested by virtue of his/ her shareholding in Broad River Capital pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

(4) Deemed interested by virtue of the Shares held by his spouse (Lim Ming Hong) pursuant to Section 59(11)(c) of the Act and his shareholding in Board

River Capital pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

(5) Dato’ Seri Lim, Chin Jiunn Shyong and Lim Ming Hong are the shareholders of Broad River Capital. Further details on Broad River Capital are set out